MIDVALLEY SEWER DISTRICT FEE SCHEDULE 2024 Rate
Unit
Service Fees:
Monthly service fee per EDU* (billed quarterly) $ 30.70 permonth
Payment Fees:
Return Payment Fee (returned EFTs and checks, stopped payments, frozen account, NSF, etc.) $ 20.00 peroccurrence
Past due payment service charge (1.5% per month) variable  variable
Property lien fee (tax lien certification with Salt Lake County) 8% per lien
Impact Fees:
Residential EDU* Impact fee $ 2,234.00 perEDU
Industrial and Commercial Impact fee (see separate schedule) variable per EDU
Bond Information:
New construction performance bond of 20% of probable sewer project costs variable  variable
Upon acceptance of the sewer line, 83.33% of bond is refunded
After two-year warranty period and inspection, remaining 16.67% of bond is refunded
Engineering & Design Fees:
Engineering and plan review fee (includes up to 1 hour of review) $ 500.00 perplan
Additional plan review time (1 hour minimum per review) $ 115.00 perhour
Inspection Fees:
New construction initial mainline inspection fee ($100 min) $ 2.50 perlinearfoot
Manhole Inspection (new and connection to existing) $ 400.00 each
Re-inspection call back fee $ 100.00 each
Weekend & after-hour per hour - 2hr min (in addition to inspection fee and re-inspection fee) $ 120.00 perhour
Lateral Tie-in Inspection fee (new or re-use of an existing lateral connection) $ 75.00 each
RV Dump Station Fee $ 6.00 each
Main Line Televising Inspection Fees:
Daytime inspection - televising - 4 hour minimum $ 250.00 perhour
After hour per hour - 4 hour minimum $ 320.00 perhour
Main Line Jet Cleaning Services:
Daytime hours - 4 hour minimum $ 360.00 perhour
After hours - 4 hour minimum $ 480.00 perhour
Illegal Discharge Fees:
Initial illegal discharge or inflow fee (for first 30 days) $ 500.00 each
Ongoing illegal discharge or inflow fee $ 100.00 perweek
GRAMA Fees:
Copy cost B&W, 8.5x11 $ 0.25 perpage
Copy cost color, 8.5x11 $ 0.60 perpage
Map Copies will be provided at actual cost per page, based on size and color variable per page
Flash Drive - large files or compilations $ 10.00 each
Compilation time - based on lowest paid person who can fulfil the request, in addition to other
GRAMA costs, over 15 minutes variable per hour
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